Beat: Local

# Bright Star 2017 Military Exercise Will Demonstrate on Septmber 20th in Egypt

## **Egyptian Security Cooperation**

Paris, Washington DC, Zanzibar, 10.09.2017, 23:15 Time

**USPA NEWS** - The U.S. Central Command and the Egyptian Armed Forces have officially announced that the Bright Star military exercise will take place September 10-20 at the Mohamed Naguib Military Base in Egypt. Bright Star builds on the strategic security relationship between Egypt and the United States, a historic partnership which plays a leading role in counterterrorism

The U.S. Central Command and the Egyptian Armed Forces have officially announced that the Bright Star military exercise will take place September 10-20 at the Mohamed Naguib Military Base in Egypt.-----

Bright Star builds on the strategic security relationship between Egypt and the United States, a historic partnership which plays a leading role in counterterrorism According to U.S. Embassy Cairo Chargé d'Affaires Thomas Goldberger, "This exercise, which was initially conducted in 1981, is a clear sign of the importance that the United States places on security and counterterrorism cooperation with Egypt, and represents a recognition of the enduring partnership between our two nations."

According to the U.S. Central Command, "Bright Star builds on the strategic security relationship between Egypt and the United States, a historic partnership which plays a leading role in counterterrorism, regional security, and efforts to combat the spread of violent extremism. The first Bright Star exercise took place in 1981. Approximately 200 U.S. military service members will participate, focusing this year on regional security and cooperation, and promoting interoperability in conventional and irregular warfare scenarios." With Aapo, on behalf of U.S. Embassy - Cairo.

### Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-11950/bright-star-2017-military-exercise-will-demonstrate-on-septmber-20th-in-egypt.html

## Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Rahma Sophia Rachdi

## **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Rahma Sophia Rachdi

## Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com